Q

U.S.Depariment Indiana Division
of Transportation

Federal Highway July 11, 2012
Administration

Mr. Jim Stark

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Stark:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-26 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail July 5, 2012 and revised on July 11, 2012. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely yours,

Nowdoel

Tally, Jr. P.E.
Division Administrator

Cy

/
hert F.

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



July 11, 2012

tndianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Tally:

Slncerely,

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland
575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-26

% Q/l/*
April S’ hwenng, Dir

ector
intermediate Range Planning

INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contacl me.

TOTAL

$27,400,234

“Sponsor |DES _ES?'"?ate‘?'_. - Rem
Various 1173691 NA Other Type Seven schools in  [Monroe Seymour SRTS $75,000 $75,000 Eyz(?)‘\fngm 5
Project Monroe County TP Peig—Je 38
(Miscellaneous) ’ .
Res # FY2012-
20
INDOT 0100709  |SR-28 Pavement From SR-67 North |Delaware _|Greenfield 0.77|STP Roadway PE $200,000 $50,000 $250,000 gdlded tothe
Replacement,  |Junction to M?lr?::\il:r"?I-P b
Small Town Halfway Creek . y
Resolution #
12-13
approved on
June 20, 2012.
INDOT 0100705 |SR-28 Pavement From SR-67 North [Delaware _ |Greenfield 0.77[5TP Roadway RW $220,000 $55,000 $275,000 gd?ed to the
Replacement, |Junction to Mi:g:r_ﬁ'p b
Small Town  |Halfway Creek LBy
Resolution #
12-13
approved on
June 20, 2012.
INDOT 0100709 |SR-28 Pavement From SR-67 North |Delaware _ |Greenfield 0.77]5TP Roadway CN $4,311,200|  $1,077,800 $5,389,000 gd‘ljed to the
Replacement, |Junction to M?l:::\if:[:?[-P b
Small Town Halfway Creek . ¥
Resolution #
12-13
approved on
June 20, 2012.
Muncie 0300821  |Various Railroad Muncie Downtown |Delaware Greenfield NA STP PE $80,000 $20,000 Delete project
Protection railroad crossings and. make STP
for future Quiet available for
Zonhe other local
projects.

1 of 12 Amendment 12-26



Estimated -

‘Sponsor [DES' | Route | WorkType [ Location [ County | District Miles'| Federal /[ - Asset | ‘Estimated | Remarks.
I L Lo | | Category | Program Costlefttol = i
| (state _ Complete | -
Projects '
Muncie 0300821  {Various Railroad Muncie Downtown |Delaware Greenfield NA STP CN $920,000 $230,000 Delete project
Protection railroad crossings and make STP
for future Quiet available for
Zone other local
projects.
Delaware 0710098 Tiger Drive Bridge Bridge #141, Tiger |Delaware Greenfield NA STP PE $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 Reinsert PE as
Rehabilitation  |Drive over White was in FY 20089;
Or Repair River 12 TIP, but had
omitted in FY
201215 TIP
INDOT 1296680 1164 Bridge Deck So. RR, & Ditch, |Vanderburgh |Vincennes o|IM Bridge PE $180,000 $20,000 $200,000 $1,028,000(EMPO
Overlay 1.55 mi N of SR66 Resolution 12-
NBL 6 of 6-7-12
INDOT 1296779 164 Bridge Deck 3.04 mi Eof SR [Vanderburgh |Vincennes 0|IM Bridge PE $81,000 $9,000 $90,000 $397,000|EMPO
Overlay 65 Resolution 12-
6 of 6-7-12
INDOT 0800735 SR68 Bridge 0.12 mi W of E jet |Warrick Vincennes 0|STP Bridge PE $188,800 $47,200 $236,000 $1,178,000|EMPO
Replacement, jwith SR 161 over Resolution 12-
Other Miller Ditch 6 of 6-7-12
Construction
iINDOT 0800807 SR68 Small Structure {0.02 miles W of E [Warrick Vincennes 0[STP Bridge RW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 $546,000|[EMFO
Replacemernt Jct SR 161 Resolution 12-
6 of 6-7-12
INDOT 1296686 164 Bridge Deck QOver Big Creek, |{Warrick Vincennes o0jiM Bridge PE $108,000 $12,000 $120,000 $344,000|EMPO
Overlay 3.50 mi W of Resolution 12-
SR61 B of 6-7-12
Kokomo 0710025  [Morgan St Road From existing Howard Greenfield 0.5]STP PE $157,600 $39,400 $197,000 Funding year
Reconstruction |US31 to Touby change: from
(3R/M4R Pike 2011 to 2013
Standards)
Kokomo 0710025 Morgan St Road From existing Howard Greenfield 0.518TP RW $148,000 $37,000 $185,000 Funding year
Reconstruction |US31 to Touby change: from
(3R/M4R Pike 2012 to 2013
Standards)
INDOT 1173854  [I-65 HMA Overlay, |Kentucky Clark Seymour 1.4|m Roadway CN $2,410,200 $267,800 $2,678,000 Added by
Preventive Stateline to Administrative
Maintenance Stansifer Avenue - |Modification to
TIP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP _
NO TIP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification

2 of 12 Amendment 12-26



| Federal

Category |

" Asset [F
Program

additional .

“Remarks _

$250,000

1297520  |Kentuckiana |Other Type Ozene awareness |Clark Seymour PE $250,000 $0
Air Education |Project and prevention funding for the
Program (Miscellaneous) {program for Clark program.NO
and Floyd TIP
counties Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification
KIPDA 1297521 Kentuckiana |Other Type Qzone awareness |Clark Seymour CMAQ PE $250,000 $0 $250,000 additional
Air Education |Project and prevention funding for the
Program {Miscellaneous) |program for Clark program.NO
and Floyd TIP
counties Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification
KIPDA 1207522 Kentuckiana |Other Type QOzone awareness [Clark Seymour CMAQ PE $250,000 $0 $250,000 additional
Alr Education |Project and prevention funding for the
Program {Miscellaneous) |program for Clark program.NO
and Floyd TIP
counties Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification
Floyd County |0600280 IR 1002 Bridge Inspection and re |Floyd Seymour BR PE $52,000 $10,000 $42,000 Amended to
Inspection inspection of TIP 5-24-12;
county bridges 20 Not in STIP.
feet and greater in Resolution #4
length of 5-24-12 -
NO TIP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative

Modification

3 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor. DES . | Work Type | = Location = - District _Federal | Ass . Federal | .

New Albany [0901275  |ST 1008 Other Type Market Floyd Seymour STP PE $281,250 $56,250 $225,000 Administrative
Project Street/Spring Modification of
(Miscellaneous) |Street - Upgrade TIP 5-24-12;

and designate Move from

Market Street and 2011 to 2012 -

Spring Street as via KIPDA

two-way streets Amendment &

from IN 111 to of the FY 2011-

State Street; also 2015 TIP

includes the two-

way conversion of

Elm Street, Pearl

Street, and Bank

Street, as well as

the installation of

landscaped

medians, bicycle

lanes, and railroad

crossing

improvement as

well as traffic

calming devices

and sidewalks.

INDOT 1006541 SR-111 PCCP Patching [From Mt Tabor Rd |Floyd Seymour 0.55|STP Roadway CN $431,200 $107,800 $539,000 Added by

to Hausefelt Rd Administrative
Modification to
TP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP NO
TIP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification

INDOT 1173847 SR-111 HMA Overlay, |From Corydon Floyd Seymour 0.9|STP Roadway CN $427,200 $106,800 $534,000 Added by
Preventive Pike to State Administrative
Maintenance Street Modification to

TIP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP NO
TIP
Pocumentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification

4 of 12 Amendment 12-26



Work Type

" Location

15 District o

Foderal | Asset
Category | Program

[ Estimated.

| Cost Left to| -

Project.

- Remarks

INDOT

1173850

TSR-311

HMA O.ve.rlay,

Preventive
Maintenance

Joe Rd in Floyd
Co. to US-31in
Clark Co.

023 miles S of St

Floyd

Seymour

4.63[STP

Roadway

CN

$1.796 00|

~$449,200

$2.246,000 '

“[Added by

Administrative
Modification to
TIP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP -
NO TIP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Meodification

INDOT

1296177

SR-111

Centeriine
Rumble Stripes
Installation

Line to Clark Co.
Line

FromHarrison Co.

Floyd

Seymour

17.9|STP

Safety

CN

$632,700

$70,300

$703,000

Added by
Administrative
Modification to
TIP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP.
Project also
includes
locations on
US-50,8R-7
and SR-46

INDOT

1206183

1-64

Bridge Painting

00.11 mile W of
SR-111

Floyd

Seymour

STP

Bridge

CN

$44,000

$11,000

$55,000

Added by
Administrative
Modification to
TIP 5-24-12.
Not in STIP _
NO TIP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification

INDOT

1207341

ST 1014
Spring Street

Other Type
Project
(Miscellaneous)

100 fi N of
intersection of

Streets in New
Albany

Spring and Fourth

Floyd

Seymour

STP

District
Discretionary

CN

$64,000

$16,000

$80,000

Added as
Administrative
modification of
TIP; no in STIP
NO TP
Documentation
since
processed as
Administrative
Modification

Kosciusko

1297353

Old US 30

Road
Rehabilitation
(3R/MR
Standards)

Western Route -

to Zimmer Rd

Phase & - Old Us
30 from CR 350W

Kosciusko

Fort Wayne

1.25

STP

PE

$70,000

$17.,600

$70,000

$0

Project
amended into
TIP by
Resolution 18-
12 - Add
Project To
STIiP

5 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor IDES | [ WorkType | Location District [Miles | Federal | Asset .  Federal | | 2014 | 2015 | Estimated | Remarks
| (state: Complete |
- Projects. | Project
Kosciusko  |1297353  |Old US 30 Road Westemn Route -  |Kosciusko  [Fort Wayne 1.25|STP $931,800 $232,950 $931,800 $0|Project
Rehabilitation  |Phase 5 - Qld US amended into
(3R/M4R 30 from CR 350W TIP by
Standards) to Zimmer Rd Resolution 18-
12 - Add
Project To
STIP
INDOT 1297193 |SR 13 Scour Protection (.36 miles north of [Madison Greenfield N/A BR PE $6,345 $705 $7,050 $0{Current TIP =
{Erosion) SR 28 FY2012-2015
& Resolution
14-12 dated
June 28, 2012.
Project
amended to
the TIP.
INDOT 1297193 SR 13 Scour Protection|.36 miles north of [Madison Greenfield N/A BR CN $18,900 $2,100 $21,000 $0|Current TIP =
{Erosion) SR 28 : FY2012-2015
& Resolution
14-12 dated
June 28, 2012.
Project
amended to
the TIP.
Montgomery |1173378 Local Bridge Bridge #100 CR  |Montgomery |Crawfordsville BR PE $58,960 $14,740 $73,700 Add phase to
Rehabilitation  [625W and 0.5 mi. STIP
Or Repair South CR 450N
over East Fork
Coal Creek
Montgomery |1173377 Local Bridge Bridge #46 on CR |Montgomery |Crawfordsville BR PE $66,768 $16,692 $83,460 Add phase to
Rehabilitation  [500N and 0.3mi. STIP
Or Repair West of CR 575E
over Br. Sugar
Creek
Montgomery |1173377 Local Bridge Bridge #46 on CR [Montgomery |Crawfordsville BR RwW $20,432 $5,108 $25,540 Add phase to
Rehabilitation ~ {500N and 0.3mi. STIP
Or Repair West of CR 575E
over Br. Sugar
Creek
Parke 0800716 Local Bridge BR #72, CR 600W|Parke Crawfordsville BR RW $28,140 $28,140 RW needs to
Replacement, |1.5 Mi. SE of be FY 13
Concrete Montezuma over
Big Raccoon
Creek
Greencastle 1173719 Local Road Indiana Street Putnam Crawfordsville TE CN $690,750 $172,688 $863,438 Amend info
Reconstruction |from Washington current STIP
(3R/M4R Street (US 231) to
Standards) Seminary
INDOT 1297192 SR-13 Scour Protection1.44 miles South [Hamilton Greenfield BR PE $6,255 $695 $6,950 Add Project To
{Erosion) of SR-37 over STIP
White River
INDOT 1297192 |SR-13 Scour Protection|1.44 miles South [Hamilton Greenfield BR CN $30,600 $3,400 $34,000 Add Project To
{(Erosion}) of SR-37 over STIP
White River

6 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor [DES | Route | Work Type | Location | County | District [Miles| Federal | ~Asset |Phase| Federal | -] 2014 | 2015 | Estimated | Remarks -
| Projects | - - Project. .| -
INDOT 0800945 SR-3 Bridge .18 miles North of {Henry Greenfield STP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Add Project To
Replacement, [SR-38 over STIP
Concrete Bowery Creek
INDOT 0800945 SR-3 Bridge .18 miles North of {Henry Greenfield STP RW $135,000 $15,000 $150,000 Add Project To
Replacement, [SR-35 over STIP
Concrete Bowery Creek
INDOT 1006138 Us-36 Pavement From 10.07 Miles |Henry Greenfield NHS PE $106,240 $26,560 $132,800 Add Project To
Replacement  |to 10.60 mile s STIiP
East of SR-109
(Sulphur Springs)
INDOT 1173362 US-36 Pavement From WCL to ECL |Henry Greenfield NHS PE $168,000 $42,000 $210,000 Add Project To
Replacement, |of Mt Summit STIP
Small Town
INDOT 1173362 UsS-36 Pavement From WCL. to ECL [Henry Greenfield NHS RW $229,200 $57,300 $286,500 Add Project To
Replacement, jof Mt Summit STIP
Small Town
INDOT 1173362 Us-36 Pavement From WGCL to ECL |Henry Greenfield NHS CN $1,285,600 $321,400 $1,607,000 Add Project To
Replacement, |of ML Summit STIP
Small Town
INDQT 1173737 SR3 Surface SR 3; from SW Henry Greenfield 3.39|NHS Roadway CN $729,800 $18,245 $912,250 Add Project To
Treatment, Ramp at [-70 o STIP
Ultrathin Sherry Lynn Drive
Bonded
Wearing Course
INDOT 1297262 SR 3 Patch And SR 3; Patch and |Henry Greenfield 1.06|STP District CN $122,400 $30,600 $153,000 Add Project To
Rehab Rehab pavement Discretionary STIP
Pavement SR 3 (RP 108+00
108+00)
Winchester (0800345 Union Street  |Road Union Sireet from |Randolph Greenfield STP CN $1,084,000 $271,000 $1,355,000 Move CN & CE
Reconstruction |Washingion St from 2012 to
(3R/4R (SR32) to Short 2014, Project
Standards} Street not in 2012-
2015 STIP
INDOT 1296584 I-74 Bridge Deck 2.02 miles East of |Shelby Greenfield IM PE $54,972 $6,108 $61,080 Add Project Ta
Overlay SR-244 STIP
INDOT 1297263 us 40 Patch And US 40 at Wayne Greenfield STP District CN $40,800 $10,200 $51,000 District
Rehab Roundbarn Road Discretionary Discretionary
Pavement
INDOT 1006707 (SR 218 Pipe Lining 3.02miEofjct |Cass La Porte STP Bridge CN $53,600 $13,400 $67,000 Amend into
Us 35 current STIP
INDOT 0201043 US 24 Bridge Deck Bridge over White La Porte NHS Bridge PE $10,800 $2,700 $13,500 Amend into
Overlay Hoagland Ditch, current STIP
2.83 miles E of
Us 231
INDOT 0201043 Us 24 Bridge Deck Bridge over White La Porte NHS Bridge CN $341,614 $85,403 $427,017 Amend info
Overlay Hoagland Ditch, current STIP
2.83 miles E of
Us 231
Monticello 1173664 Local Bike/Pedestrian |Monticello Twin  |White La Porte SRTS PE $24,508 $24,508 Amend into
Facilities Lakes School current STIP -
District - SRTS PE as malch
infrastructure and credits for GN
non-infrastructure

7 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor [DES | Route | WorkType | Location | County | District |Miles| Federal | Asset |Phase| Federal | Match | 2012 | 2018 | 2014 | 2015 | Esfimated | Remarks
S : '.--.Cdmplet_é_'”.
rojec Project
Monticello 1173664  |Local Bike/Pedestrian |Monticello Twin  |White La Porte SRTS CN $222,371 $222,371 Amend into
Facilities Lakes School current STIP
District - SRTS
infrastructure and
non-infrastructure
INDOT 0400786 SR 114 Small Structure [0.75 miles W of  [Jasper LaPorte STP Bridge PE $29,200 $7.300 $36,500 Amend info
Pipe Lining US 231 (114-56- current FY12-
19.10) 15 STIP - this
project is in CM
pending
approval to be
accelerated
from the
current letting
of 03/12/14
(FY14 Q3) to
10/08/13 (FY14
Q2).
INDOT 0400786 SR 114 Small Structure [0.75 miles W of  |Jasper LaPorte STP Bridge RW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Amend into
Pipe Lining US 231 (114-56- current FY12-
19.10) 15 STIP - this
project is in CM
pending
approval fo be
accelerated
from the
current letting
of 03/12/14
(FY14 Q3) to
10/09/M13 (FY14
Q2).
INDOT 0400786 SR 114 Smalt Structure [0.75 miles W of  |Jasper LaPorte STP Bridge CN $79,200 $19,800 $99,000 Amend into
Pipe Lining UsS 231 (114-56- current FY12-
19.10) 15 STIP - this
project is in CM
pending
approval to be
accelerated
from the
current letting
of 03/12/14
(FY14 Q3) to
10/09/13 (FY14
Q2).
INDOT 12965667 SR 135 Small Structure |7.85 miles N of Brown Seymour STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $468,995|Add Project To
Replacement  |the N SR 135/SR STIP
58 junction
INDOT 1296543 SR 3 Small Structure |2.09 miles N of [ |Decatur Seymour STP Bridge PE $36,000 $9,000 $45,000 $457,722|Add Project To
Replacement 74 on SR 3 STIP
INDOT 1296741 Us 421 Replace 0.65 miles S of Decatur Seymour STP Bridge PE $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 $809,000]Add Project To
Superstructure SR 46 over Sand STIP
Creek on US 421
INDOT 1297006 I74 Bridge Deck County Rd 600 E |Decatur Seymour STP Bridge PE $18,000 $2.,000 $20,000 $542 209|Add Project To
Querlay over | 74, 6.83 sTIP
miles E of Sr 3

8 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor [DES | Route | WorkType | Location | County | District | Miles | Federal | Asset |Phase| Federal [ " 2015 [ Estimated | Remarks
Lo (State ~.Complete
| Projects >je
e e e e S Lo Only) ) e Sl
INDOT 1172481 SR 1 Demolition SR 1X 0.50 mil S |Franklin Seymour STP District $1,600 $2,000 PE notin STIP
of US 52 Discretionary
INDOT 0800424 SR 101 Small Structure |8.1 miles N of US |Franklin Seymour 5.66| STP Bridge PE $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 $235,606|Add Project To
Replacement |52 af RP 26+06 STIP
and 2.34 miles N
of US 52 at RP
20+30.
INDOT 0800424 SR 101 Small Structure |8.1 miles N of US |Franklin Seymour 5.66] STP Bridge PE $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $235,606|Add Project To
Replacement 52 at RP 26+06 STIP
and 2.34 miles N
of US 52 at RP
20+30.
INDOT 1296697 SR 46 Bridge 1.22 miles W of  |Franklin Seymour STP Bridge PE $61,600 $15,400 $77,000 $458,000|Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 229 over STIP
Concrete Laughery Creek
on SR 46
INDOT 1296759 | 74 Bridge Deck 1.39 miles Wof  |Franklin Seymour IM Bridge PE $10,800 $1,200 $12,000 $276,981|Add Project To
Overlay SR 229 carrying C sTIP
R 800 S over [-74
INDOT 1296782 SR 1 Bridge Deck 0.31 miles S of Franklin Seymour STP Bridge PE $56,000 $14,000 $70,000 $1,686,418|Add Project To
Overlay US 52 over White STIP
Water River on
SR 1
INDOT 0800251 US 50 Bridge 1.02 miles W of [|Jackson Seymour 0 NHS Bridge PE $56,064 $14,016 $70,080 $709,266|Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 135 STIP
Concrete
INDOT 1296556 SR 11 Small Structure [0.11 mile N of SR |Jackson Seymour STP Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $238,000|Add Project To
Replacement  |250 on SR 11 STIP
INDOT 1296571 SR 135 Small Structure |5.19 miles Nof  |[Jackson Seymour STP Bridge PE $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 $317,000]|Add Project To
Replacement the N SR 135/US STIP
50 juncfion on SR
135
INDOT 1296684 SR 58 Bridge 432milesEcf [|Jackson Seymour STP Bridge PE $40,000 $10,000 $50,000 $285,000|Add Project To
Replacement, [SR 258 over Buck STIP
Concrete Creek on SR 58
INDOT 1296684 SR 58 Bridge 4.32 miles E of Jackson Seymour STP Bridge RW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $285,000{Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 258 over Buck STIP
Concrete Creek on SR 58
INDOT 1296684 SR 58 Bridge 4.32 miles E of Jackson Seymour STP Bridge RwW $12,000 $3,000 $15,000 $285,000{Add Project To
Replacement, |{SR 258 over Buck STIP
Concrete Creek on SR 58
INDOT 1296939 SR 58 Bridge 2.95 miles Wof |Jackson Seymour STP Bridge PE $56,000 $14,000 $70,000 $329,025|Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 135 over STIP
Concrete Branch Bee Creek
on SR 58
INDOT 1296537 SR7 Small Structure |North of SR 2560  |Jefferson Seymour STP Bridge PE $29,600 $7,400 $37,000 $339,360|Add Project To
Replacement |on SR7,.2 mile S STIP
of Main Street

9 of 12 Amendment 12-26




Sponsor. IDE§ - | :Work Type | - Location - - District | Miles |  Federal - - Estimated | -Remarks .
o - [ |category| Pro Costleftto]
| | Project
INDOT 1297007 SR 56 Bridge Deck 0.18 miles W of  |Jefferson Seymour STP Bridge PE $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 $697,703|Add Project To
Overlay SR 7 over an STIP
abandoned RR on
SR 58
INDOT 1296563 SR7 Small Structure |Nof SR 250 on  |Jennings Seymour 8TP Bridge PE $33,600 $8,400 %$42,000 $518,000]|Add Project To
Replacement SR 7, 3.51 miles STIP
N of Jefferson
County Line
Martinsville  |0100835 ST 1002 Pavement Ohio St. from SR |Morgan Seymour 0.51|STP RW $296,000 374,000 $370,000 RW phase
Replacement |37 to Poston Rd. needs fo be in
FY 13 in order
to request
funds
INDOT 1296705 us 231 Bridge 2.92 miles S of Owen Seymour STP Bridge PE $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 $815,000{Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 46 over STIP
Concrete Rattlesnake Creek
on US 231
INDOT 1296705 Us 231 Bridge 2.92 miles S of Cwen Seymour STP Bridge RW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $815,000{Add Project To
Replacement, SR 46 over STIP
Concrete Rattlesnake Creek
on US 231
INDOT 1296705 UsS 231 Bridge 2.92 miles Sof |Owen Seymour STP Bridge RW $12,000 $3,000 $815,000|Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 46 cver STIP
Concrefe Rattlesnake Creek
on US 231
Sunman 1173694 ST 1011 Bike/Pedestrian |Sunman Ripley Seymour SRTS PE $45,700 $0 $45,700 PE notin STIP
Facilities Elementary for RY 13
School
INDOT 1296535 Us 421 Small Structure |1.69 miles N of Ripley Seymour STP Bridge PE $29,600 $7,400 $37,000 $538,000|Add Project To
Replacement SR2290on US STIP
421
INDOT 1296540 USs 50 Small Structure |1.5 miles E of SR [Ripley Seymour STP Bridge PE $29,600 $7,400 $37,000 $364,000|Add Project To
Replacement 129 on US-50 STIP
Scott 1297182 IR 1006 Signing Sign inventory at  |Scott Seymour HSIP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 PE phase not
various locations listed in the
within Scott STIP.
County
INDOT 0800155 SR 56 Bridge 8.54 miles W SR |Switzerland |Seymour 0 STP Bridge PE $43,480 $10,870 $54,350 $550,066|Add Project To
Replacement, |129, Bridge over STIP
Concrete Green Valley
Creek
INDOT 1296621 SR 156 Bridge 0.97 miles Wof |Switzerland {Seymour STP Bridge PE $96,000 $24,000 $120,000 $1,136,000 Add Project To
Replacement, |SR 250 ovr Fisk STIP
Concrete Creek on SR 156
INDOT 0400774 52 Br Repl, Conc. |EB bridge over  |[Tippecance |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $200,000 $50,000 $200,000 $50,000 $16,412,000|Amended to
Beam Wabash River, . the Lafayette
Consfruction 0.46 miles E of TIP on June
SR 443 20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.

10 of 12 Amendment 12-26




‘Sponsor |DES. -..© |- Route . [ :Work Type. | - Location . /| District - Asse wif 2014 | Estimated :
INDOT 0400774 52 Br Repl, Conc. |EB bridge over Tippecanoce [Crawfordsville BR Bridge RW $208,000 $52,000 $60,000 $16,412,000|Amended to
Beam Wabash River, the Lafayette
Construction 0.48 miles E of TIP on June
SR 443 20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.
INDOT 1005679 65 Bridge Deck NB |-65 Bridge Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $140,000 $35,000 $175,000 $2,250,000|Part of
Replacement over Wildeat Contract B-
Creek 34471.
Amended to
the Lafayette
TIP on June
20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.
INDOT 1005680 G5 Bridge Deck SB 1-65 Bridge Tippecance |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $140,000 $35,000 $175,000 $2,250,000|Part of
Replacement  over Wildcat Contract B~
Creek 34471,
Amended to
the Lafayelte
TIP on June
20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.
INDOT 1005681 65 Bridge Deck |1 65, NB |-65 Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $428,000 $107,000 $535,000 $6,000,000|Lead Project in
Replacement bridge over Contract B-
Wabash River, 34471.
1.13 miles N of Amended to
SR 25 the Lafayette
TIP on June
20, 2012 by
Resclufion # T~
12-03.
INDOT 1005682 65 Bridge Deck 165, SB |-85 Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $428,000 $107,000 $535,000 $6,000,000|Part of
Replacement bridge over Contract B-
Wabash River, 34471.
1.13 miles N of Amended to
SR 25 the Lafayette
TIP on June
20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.
INDOT 1173899 25 Bridge Deck 1.0 mi N of US 52 [Tippecance |Crawfordsville STP Bridge PE $29,600 $7,400 $37,000 $400,000]Amended fo
Overlay over Wilson Ditch the Lafayeite
TiP on June
20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.
INDOT 9608220 26 Br Repl, Steel |Bridge over S Tippecanoe |Crawfordsville BR Bridge PE $288,000 $72,000 $360,000 $4,000,000|Amended to
Truss Fork of Widlcat the Lafayetie
Creek, 280 mi E TIP on June
of 1-65 20, 2012 by
Resolufion # T-
12-03.

11 of 12 Amendment 12-26




‘Sponsor [DE

e [WorkType | |

- Federal
Category.

- Asset

‘Program

~§160,000

- Match

$40,000

T Esiaed
CostLeftto|
- Project

~ $200,000

“Remarks

US 52D

INDOT 0810165

Various

Debris Removal

From Channel

Various locations
within the
Crawfordsville
District

Crawf.ord.svi I.Ié'. .

BR

Bridge CN

~ $200,000

bridge over
Wahbash River
is only location
in MPO (52-79-
01784 JBWB).
Amended to
the Lafayette
TP on June
20, 2012 by
Resolution # T-
12-03.

12 of 12 Amendment 12-26



